Table S4 Comparison between hybridization signal and sequence information (heterozygous genotypes)

Hybridized arrays

Strain SNP pair
Cl67.4
DNA
Cl67.4 A 56.68%
C 78.27%
G 79.33%
T 57.46%
ste A -
C -
G -
T -

ste

DNA

85.53%

95.43%

95.38%

84.40%

C167.4/ste
DNA
24.64%
62.53%
64.36%
27.46%
23.48%
60.28%
64.79%

22.97%

C167.4/ste

RNA

29.31%

71.20%

71.78%

31.86%

20.18%

62.39%

66.50%

18.26%

The table shows detailed comparison between hybridization signal and sequence information in heterozygous genotypes of F;
(n=2,769). The percent of probe sets where the probes corresponding to the target SNP alleles corresponds to the top rank
(parental genotypes) or the top two ranks (F;, genotype) is reported separately for each base.
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