Table S4 Comparison between hybridization signal and sequence information (heterozygous genotypes)

Strain	SNP pair	Hybridized arrays			
		C167.4	st e	C167.4/st e	C167.4/st e
		DNA	DNA	DNA	RNA
C167.4	А	56.68%	-	24.64%	29.31%
	С	78.27%	-	62.53%	71.20%
	G	79.33%	-	64.36%	71.78%
	Т	57.46%	-	27.46%	31.86%
st e	Α	-	85.53%	23.48%	20.18%
	С	-	95.43%	60.28%	62.39%
	G	-	95.38%	64.79%	66.50%
	Т	-	84.40%	22.97%	18.26%

The table shows detailed comparison between hybridization signal and sequence information in heterozygous genotypes of  $F_1$  (n=2,769). The percent of probe sets where the probes corresponding to the target SNP alleles corresponds to the top rank (parental genotypes) or the top two ranks ( $F_1$  genotype) is reported separately for each base.